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Associates of Science

to
Bachelor of Science
National Security Studies

Criminal Justice (Homeland Security)

AS - Criminal Justice (Homeland Security)

COURSE NUMBER COURSE NAME
College Student Success
College Composition I

College Composition II

CSS100

ENG101
ENG102
CSC100

Intro to Comp & Computing

1 Lab Science Elect TBD

MAT114
HIS105
HIS106
PSC102
ENG112

SOC260

Complete The Following Courses for Major Requirements:
Policeman’s Role in Commun

CRJ221
CRJ230
CRJ290
HMD110
HMD111
HMD112
HMD221

Intro to Prob and Statistics

U.S. History I
U.S. History II

American Government

Speech

Race and Ethnic Relations

Ethics and Justice

Criminal Justice Externship
Fund of Emergency Mgmnt
Intro to Homeland Security
Intro to Intelligence Function
Domestic & Intern’l Terrorism

Take 2 courses from below
Intro to Criminal Justice

CRJ111
CRJ200
CRJ214
CRJ215
SOC101
SOC240

Const. Liberties and Rights

Corrections

Juvenile Justice System

Introduction to Sociology

Criminology

Total Credits

60
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BS - National Security Studies
COURSE NUMBER COURSE NAME

INTD101 Orientation to College
ENGL101 English Composition I
ENGL102 English Composition II
CS107 Computers & Info Systems
TBD

MATH140 Statistics I

HIST150 American History to 1865
HIST152 American History since 1865
POLI102 United States Politics
ENGL147 Effective Speaking

SOCI265 Racial & Cultural Minorities
CJ275 Police & Community

CJ444 Criminal Justice Ethics
CJ2XX Criminal Justice Elect Credits
SECUIXX Prof Security Elective Credits
SECU150 Prof Security Elective Credits
SECU210 Introduction to Intelligence
CJ301 Terrorism

CJ111 Intro to Criminal Justice
POLI313 Civil Liberties in the US
CJ217 Correctional Syst & Admin
CJ115 Juvenile Justice

SOCI111 Principles of Sociology
SOCI266 Criminology

General Education Waived
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Remaining NJCU Courses

COURSE NUMBER

Required Courses

SECU 151
SECU 154
SECU 220
SECU 222
SECU 280
SECU 321
SECU 323
SECU 398

Restricted Electives

SECU 152
SECU 153
SECU 155
SECU 210
SECU 214
SECU 215
SECU 221
SECU 224
SECU 226
SECU 250
SECU 305
SECU 306
SECU 307
SECU 309
SECU 310
SECU 311
SECU 315
SECU 322
SECU 324
SECU 326
SECU 330
SECU 340
SECU 345
SECU 350
SECU 380
SECU 411
SECU 415
SECU 422
SECU 430
SECU 465
SECU 1305
SECU 2305
SECU 3305
SECU 4305
SECU 5305
SECU 6305
SECU 7305
LANG 137

Fee Elecitve Courses

Notes:

x

COURSE NAME

Security Systems & Design

Careers in Professional Security Studies 1

Current Security Problems

Computer Security I

Security Organization & Administration

Seminar on National Security

Risk Management

Research Methods in Professional Security Studies

Loss Prevention Technique

Occupational Safety and Health

Introduction to International Security
Introduction to Intelligence

Crime Scene Investigation

Behavioral Analysis and Criminal Profiling
Contemporary International Security Topics
Ethics in National Security

Critical Thinking and Problem Solving for Professionals
Security Communication

Special Topics in Professional Security Studies
U.S. Security Interests in East Asia

Security in Latin America

Intro to Computer and Network Security
Forensic Investigations

Bloodstain Pattern Analysis

Big Data in U.S. National Security

Computer Security II

Security Fraud

Public Speaking for Professionals

U.S. Security Interests in the Islamic World
Ethical Hacking I

Computer Forensics I

Intelligence Analysis

Policy Development for the Security Professional
Extremist Groups and Security

Intrusion Detection and Prevention
Computer Security IIT

Computer Hacking Forensic Investigator
Resource Manangement in Security

Special Topics: Intelligence Analysis and National Security
Special Topics: National Security Policy

Special Topics: Executive Communications for National Security

Special Topics: Domestic Terrorism
Special Topics: Extremist Groups
Special Topics: Critical Thinking
Special Topics: Security Fraud
Spanish I in Law Enforcement

* This course will transfer in

Minimum Total Credits To Graduate
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