

# Associates of Science Criminal Justice (Homeland Security) to Bachelor of Science National Security Studies

## **HCCC AS - Criminal Justice (Homeland Security)**

#### NJCU BS - National Security Studies

COURSE NUMBER	COURSE NAME	CREDI	TS	COURSE NUMBER	COURSE NAME	CREDITS
CSS100	College Student Success	1	=	INTD101	Orientation to College	1
ENG101	College Composition I	3	=	ENGL101	English Composition I	3
ENG102	College Composition II	3	=	ENGL102	English Composition II	3
CSC100	Intro to Comp & Computing	3	=	CS107	Computers & Info Systems	3
1 Lab Science Elect	TBD	4	=	TBD		4
MAT114	Intro to Prob and Statistics	3	=	MATH140	Statistics I	3
HIS105	U.S. History I	3	=	HIST150	American History to 1865	3
HIS106	U.S. History II	3	=	HIST152	American History since 1865	3
PSC102	American Government	3	=	POLI102	United States Politics	3
ENG112	Speech	3	=	ENGL147	Effective Speaking	3
SOC260	Race and Ethnic Relations	3	=	SOCI265	Racial & Cultural Minorities	3
Complete The Following Courses for Major Requirements:						
CRJ221	Policeman's Role in Commun	3	=	CJ275	Police & Community	3
CRJ230	Ethics and Justice	3	=	CJ444	Criminal Justice Ethics	3
CRJ290	Criminal Justice Externship	4	=	CJ2XX	Criminal Justice Elect Credits	4
HMD110	Fund of Emergency Mgmnt	3	=	SECU1XX	Prof Security Elective Credits	3
HMD111	Intro to Homeland Security	3	=	SECU150	Prof Security Elective Credits	3
HMD112	Intro to Intelligence Function	3	=	SECU210	Introduction to Intelligence	3
HMD221	Domestic & Intern'l Terrorism	3	=	CJ301	Terrorism	3
Take 2 courses from below						
CRJ111	Intro to Criminal Justice	3	=	CJ111	Intro to Criminal Justice	3
CRJ200	Const. Liberties and Rights	3	=	POLI313	Civil Liberties in the US	3
CRJ214	Corrections	3	=	CJ217	Correctional Syst & Admin	3
CRJ215	Juvenile Justice System	3	=	CJ115	Juvenile Justice	3
SOC101	Introduction to Sociology	3	=	SOCI111	Principles of Sociology	3
SOC240	Criminology	3	=	SOCI266	Criminology	3

### **Remaining NJCU Courses**

COURSE NUMBER	COURSE NAME	CREDITS
Required Courses		24
SECU 151	Security Systems & Design	3
SECU 154	Careers in Professional Security Studies 1	3
SECU 220	Current Security Problems	3
SECU 222	Computer Security I	3
SECU 280	Security Organization & Administration	3
SECU 321	Seminar on National Security	3
SECU 323	Risk Management	3
SECU 398	Research Methods in Professional Security Studies	3
Restricted Electives		9
SECU 152	Loss Prevention Technique	3
SECU 153	Occupational Safety and Health	3
SECU 155	Introduction to International Security	3
SECU 210 *	Introduction to Intelligence	0 *
SECU 214	Crime Scene Investigation	3
SECU 215	Behavioral Analysis and Criminal Profiling	3
SECU 221	Contemporary International Security Topics	3
SECU 224	Ethics in National Security	3
SECU 226	Critical Thinking and Problem Solving for Professionals	3
SECU 250	Security Communication	3
SECU 305	Special Topics in Professional Security Studies	3
SECU 306	U.S. Security Interests in East Asia	3
SECU 307	Security in Latin America	3
SECU 309	Intro to Computer and Network Security	3
SECU 310	Forensic Investigations	3
SECU 311	Bloodstain Pattern Analysis	3
SECU 315	Big Data in U.S. National Security	3
SECU 322	Computer Security II	3
SECU 324	Security Fraud	3
SECU 326	Public Speaking for Professionals	3
SECU 330	U.S. Security Interests in the Islamic World	3
SECU 340	Ethical Hacking I	3
SECU 345	Computer Forensics I	3
SECU 350	Intelligence Analysis	3
SECU 380	Policy Development for the Security Professional	3
SECU 411	Extremist Groups and Security	3
SECU 415	Intrusion Detection and Prevention	3
SECU 422	Computer Security III	3
SECU 430	Computer Hacking Forensic Investigator	3
SECU 465	Resource Manangement in Security	3
SECU 1305	Special Topics: Intelligence Analysis and National Security	3
SECU 2305	Special Topics: National Security Policy	3
SECU 3305	Special Topics: Executive Communications for National Security	3
SECU 4305	Special Topics: Domestic Terrorism	3
SECU 5305	Special Topics: Extremist Groups	3
SECU 6305	Special Topics: Critical Thinking	3
SECU 7305	Special Topics: Security Fraud	3
LANG 137	Spanish I in Law Enforcement	3
Fee Elecitve Courses		26

#### Notes:

\* This course will transfer in